#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect listing of the City of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 028022 Frame 0446. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct city and zip for the Assignor should read: Lelystad, NETHERLANDS 8219 PH.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter TIMMERMAN	09/08/2005
Joris BELD	09/14/2005
Robbert Hans MELOEN	09/08/2005
Wouter Cornelis PUIJK	09/08/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEPSCAN SYSTEMS B.V.
Street Address:	Edelhertweg 15
City:	Lelystad
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8219 PH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13443706

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: USPTOMail@traskbritt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TraskBritt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 250 South 500 East, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2183-7442.1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen C. Turner

REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0642 501914812

Total Attachments: 4 source=74421USAssign#page1.tif source=74421USAssign#page2.tif source=74421USAssign#page3.tif

source=74421USAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0643



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 11, 2012

PTAS

TRASKBRITT, P.C. P.O. BOX 2550 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84110 501883767

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/10/2012 REEL/FRAME: 028022/0446

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2183-7442.1US

ASSIGNOR:

TIMMERMAN, PETER DOC DATE: 09/08/2005

ASSIGNOR:

BELD, JORIS DOC DATE: 09/14/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MELOEN, ROBBERT HANS DOC DATE: 09/08/2005

ASSIGNOR:

PUIJK, WOUTER CORNELIS DOC DATE: 09/08/2005

ASSIGNEE:

PEPSCAN SYSTEMS B.V.

EDELHERTWEG 15

PH LELYSTAD, NETHERLANDS 8219

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13443706 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD FOR SELECTING A CANDIDATE DRUG COMPOUND

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0645

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter TIMMERMAN	09/08/2005
Joris BELD	09/14/2005
Robbert Hans MELOEN	09/08/2005
Wouter Cornelis PUIJK	09/08/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pepscan Systems B.V.
Street Address:	Edelhertweg 15
City:	PH Lelystad
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8219

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	13443706

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168 Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: USPTOMail@traskbritt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2183-7442.1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen C. Turner

Total Attachments: 1

source=74421USAssign#page1.tif

134437(

CE SAD

PATENT REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0646

### **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Timmerman, Peter - Rozengaard 19-44, 8212 DT Lelystad, The Netherlands Beld, Joris - Bergstrasse 57-C4, CH-8032 Zürich, Switzerland Meloen, Robbert Hans - Karveel 10-04, 8231 AP Lelystad, The Netherlands Puijk, Wouter Cornelis - Schoener 43-40, 8243 VZ Lelystad, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pepscan Systems B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Edelhertweg 15, 8219 PH Lelystad, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on August 26, 2005 which application was accorded application no. 11/213, 443 and is entitled METHOD FOR SELECTING A CANDIDATE DRUG COMPOUND

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 00-09-2005 Timmerman

Date 3014, 2005 Beld

Date Sept 0, 2005 Meloen

Date Sept 8, 2005 Puijk

RECORDED: 05/09/2012

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028184 FRAME: 0647